THE DATASHEET OF
AP2822GKETR-G1-01
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
0.5A to 2.0A High-side Power Distribution Switches AP2822
Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AP2822 is an integrated high-side power switch

Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
Ordering Information
AP2822   -
  Circuit Type
Package Temperature
Range Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
Active High
(Continuous 0.5A) AP2822AKTR-G1 GCQ Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 0.5A) AP2822BKTR-G1 GCR Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.0A) AP2822CKTR-G1 GCS Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.0A) AP2822DKTR-G1 GCT Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.5A) AP2822EKTR-G1 GCU Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.5A) AP2822FKTR-G1 GCV Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 2.0A) AP2822GKTR-G1 GCW Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 2.0A) AP2822HKTR-G1 GCZ Tape & Reel
Package
K/KA/KB/KE: SOT-23-5
Condition
A: Active High (Continuous 0.5A)
B: Active Low (Continuous 0.5A)
C: Active High (Continuous 1.0A)
D: Active Low (Continuous 1.0A)
E: Active High (Continuous 1.5A)
F: Active Low (Continuous 1.5A)
G: Active High (Continuous 2.0A)
H: Active Low (Continuous 2.0A)
G1: Green
TR: Tape & Reel
0.5A to 2.0A High-side Power Distribution Switches AP2822
Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
6
Ordering Information (Continued)
Package Temperature
Range Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
Active High
(Continuous 0.5A) AP2822AKATR-G1 GDQ Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 0.5A) AP2822BKATR-G1 GDR Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.0A) AP2822CKATR-G1 GDS Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.0A) AP2822DKATR-G1 GDT Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.5A) AP2822EKATR-G1 GDU Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.5A) AP2822FKATR-G1 GDV Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 2.0A) AP2822GKATR-G1 GDW Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 2.0A) AP2822HKATR-G1 GDZ Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
Active High
(Continuous 0.5A) AP2822AKBTR-G1 GLA Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 0.5A) AP2822BKBTR-G1 GLB Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.0A) AP2822CKBTR-G1 GLC Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.0A) AP2822DKBTR-G1 GLD Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.5A) AP2822EKBTR-G1 GLE Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.5A) AP2822FKBTR-G1 GLF Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 2.0A) AP2822GKBTR-G1 GLG Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 2.0A) AP2822HKBTR-G1 GLH Tape & Reel
0.5A to 2.0A High-side Power Distribution Switches AP2822
Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
7
Ordering Information (Continued)
Package Temperature
Range Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
SOT-23-5 -40 to 85°C
Active High
(Continuous 0.5A) AP2822AKETR-G1 GLI Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 0.5A) AP2822BKETR-G1 GLJ Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.0A) AP2822CKETR-G1 GLK Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.0A) AP2822DKETR-G1 GLL Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 1.5A) AP2822EKETR-G1 GLM Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 1.5A) AP2822FKETR-G1 GLN Tape & Reel
Active High
(Continuous 2.0A) AP2822GKETR-G1 GLO Tape & Reel
Active Low
(Continuous 2.0A) AP2822HKETR-G1 GLP Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and green.
0.5A to 2.0A High-side Power Distribution Switches AP2822
Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
8
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Supply Voltage VIN 6.0 V
Operating Junction Temperature
Range TJ 150 ºC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to 150 ºC
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) TLEAD 260 ºC
Thermal Resistance
(Junction to Ambient) θJA TBD oC/W
ESD (Machine Model) 200 V
ESD (Human Body Model) 2000 V
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to
the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions
beyond those indicated under “Recommended Operating Conditions” is not implied. Exposure to “Absolute
Maximum Ratings” for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage VIN 2.7 5.5 V
Operating Ambient Temperature
Range TA -40 85 °C
0.5A to 2.0A High-side Power Distribution Switches AP2822
Dec. 2012  Rev 1. 1 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
9
Electrical Characteristics
(VIN=5.0V, CIN=2.2µF, COUT=1.0µF, Typical TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Supply Voltage VIN 2.7 5.5 V
Switch On Resistance RDS(ON) VIN=5.0V, IOUT=2.0A 85 110 mΩ
Current Limit ILIMIT
AP2822A/B(0.5A) , VOUT=4.0V 0.7 1.0 1.4
A
AP2822C/D(1.0A), VOUT=4.0V 1.1 1.5 2.1
AP2822E/F(1.5A), VOUT=4.0V 1.65 2.2 2.8
AP2822G/H(2.0A), VOUT=4.0V 2.2 2.7 3.2
Supply Current ISUPPLY VIN=5.0V, No Load 68 95 µA
Fold-back Short Current ISHORT
AP2822 A/B/C/D, VOUT=0V 0.7
 A